

InPlay Oil Corp. Announces Renewal of Credit Facility

June 24, 2024 - Calgary Alberta – InPlay Oil Corp. (TSX: IPO) (OTCQX: IPOOF) ("InPlay" or the "Company") is pleased to announce the completion of the annual renewal of its syndicated Senior Credit Facility.

InPlay's Senior Credit Facility has been renewed at \$110 million comprised of a \$95 million revolving facility and a \$15 million operating line of credit (together, the "Senior Credit Facility"). The borrowing base of the Senior Credit Facility has been reconfirmed at \$110 million and the term out date extended out to June 30, 2025 with a maturity date of June 30, 2026.

For further information please contact:

Doug Bartole President and Chief Executive Officer InPlay Oil Corp. Telephone: (587) 955-0632 Darren Dittmer Chief Financial Officer InPlay Oil Corp. Telephone: (587) 955-0634